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County of DuPage,
Petitioner,

V.

BNSF Railway Company, lllinois Department of
Transportation, Village of Downers Grove, Township of
Lisle, and the Commuter Rail Division of the Regional
Transportation Authority,

Respondents.

Petition for the construction of new highway-rail and
pedestrian rail grade separation structures to replace the
existing Belmont Road (DuPage County Highway 2)
highway-rail grade crossing of The BSF Railway
Company's tracks, located in Downers Grove, DuPage
County, designated as AAR/ OT #079 537 J, railroad
milepost 22.61 and the existing pedestrian-rail grade
crossing designated as AAR/DOT #078 996B, railroad
milepost 22.70.
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The undersigned, as attorney, hereby enters the appearance of the Respondent Commuter Rail
Division of the Regional Transportation Authority (“METRA”).

LOCKE LQRD BISSELL & LIDDELL LLP

By: (%/FN

Jennifer A. Kenedy

Sally W. Mimms

LOCKE LORD BISSELL & LIDDELL LLP
Attorneys for Respondent METRA

111 South Wacker Drive

Chicago, IL 60606

Phone: (312) 443-0377

Fax: (312) 896-6377

Email: jkenedy@lockelord.com

SallyMN Mimms

DOCKETED

FEB 22 2008



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Sally W. Mimms, an attorney, hereby certify that on the 21st day of February, 2008, I
caused the foregoing APPEARANCE to be served on attorneys/parties of record by filing same
with the Illinois Commerce Commission and by forwarding the same to the following at the
email addresses listed below, before 5:00 p.m.:

Brian Verycruse

Railroad Section

Illinois Commerce Commission
527 East Capitol Avenue
Springfield, Illinois 62701
bvercruv@icc.illinois.gov

Christine Reed

Director of Highways, IDOT
Attn: Jeff Harpring

Room 205 2300

South Dirksen Parkway
Springfield, Illinois 62764
jeff.harpring@illinois.gov

Lance T. Jones

Deputy Chief Counsel - IDOT
2300 South Dirksen Parkway
Room 300

Springfield, Illinois 62764
lance.jones@illinois.gov

Honorable Ron Sandack

Village of Downers Grove, Mayor
801 Burlington Avenue

Civic Center

Downers Grove, Illinois 60515-4776
rsandack@yahoo.com

Cara Pavlicek

Village of Downers Grove, Manager
801 Burlington Avenue

Civic Center

Downers Grove, Illinois 6051504776
cpavlicek@downers.us



mailto:cpavlicek@downers.us

Charles B. Clarke

Lisle Township Road District
4719 Indiana Avenue

Lisle, IL 60532
chuck@lisletownship.com

Agnes L. Dolan

DuPage County Division of Transportation
421 N. County Farm Road

Wheaton, IL 60187
agnes.dolan@dupageco.org

Robert J. Prendergast

Jon Newell

DALEY MOHAN GROBLE, P.C.
55 West Monroe

Suite 1600

Chicago, IL 60603
rprendergast@daleymohan.com

LOCKE LO BISSELL & LIDDELL LLP

By: f%/ /(/”-

Mly™ W 1mms



